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OSU SPECIALISTS

Starters in CAPS
PK 85 RYAN PRETORIUS 5-9 175
KO 20 AARON PETTREY 6-1 193
LS 56 DIMITRIOS MAKRIDIS 6-1 208
H 48 JON THOMA 6-1
SS 61 JACKSON HAAS 6-3

P 15 A.J. TRAPASSO 6-1
48 Jon Thoma 6-1

PR 9 Brian Hartline 6-3
4 Ray Small 6-0

KR 4 Ray Small 6-0

34 Maurice Wells 5-10

199
228
224
199
180
182
182
195

JR.
SO.
SR.
SO.
SR.
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COACH NOTES

PK 6 Colt David 5-9 173 Jr..

30 Josh Jasper 5-10 155 Fr.
KO 8 Trindon Holliday 5-5 160 So.
5 Keiland Williams 6-0 226 So.

H 15 Matt Flynn 6-3 227 Sr.
11 Ryan Perrilloux 6-3 227 So.

P 36 Patrick Fisher 6-5 238 Sr.
30 Josh Jasper 5-10 155 Fr.

PR 3 Chad Jones 6-3 218 Fr.
9 Early Doucet 6-1 210 Sr.

SNP 51 Jacob O’Hair 6-2 237 Sr.
85 Alex Russian 6-5 226 Fr.

OSU 2007 season record:
Sep 1, 2007
Sep 8, 2007
Sep 15, 2007
Sep 22, 2007
Sep 29, 2007
Oct 06, 2007
Oct 13, 2007
Oct 20, 2007
Oct 27, 2007
Nov 3, 2007
Nov 10, 2007
Nov 17, 2007

YOUNGSTOWN STATE W 38-6

AKRON

at Washington
NORTHWESTERN
at Minnesota

at 23 Purdue
KENT

MICHIGAN STATE
at 24 Penn State
WISCONSIN
ILLINOIS

at Michigan

A2

20-2
33-14
58-7
30-7
23-7
48-3
24-17
37-17
38-17
21-28
14-3

LSU season record:

Aug 30, 2007 at Mississippi State W 45-0
Sep 08, 2007 VIRGINIA TECH W 48-7
Sep 15, 2007 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 44-0
Sep 22, 2007 SOUTH CAROLINA W 28-16
Sep 29, 2007 at Tulane Green Wave W 34-9
Oct 06, 2007 FLORIDA W 28-24
Oct 13, 2007 at Kentucky L (OT) 37-43
Oct 20, 2007 AUBURN W 30-24
Nov 3, 2007  at Alabama w 41-34
Nov 10, 2007 LOUISIANA TECH W 58-10
Nov 17, 2007 at Ole Miss W 41-24
Nov 23, 2007 ARKANSAS L (©Tm) 48-50
Dec. 1, 2007 TENNESSEE W 21-14

LSU COACH

Les Miles, a native of Elyria, has posted
11-win marks in each of his three seasons
at LSU.

W He is the first coach in LSU history
to post at least 10 wins in his first three
seasons.

B His career record is 61-27.

B He previously coached at Oklahoma
State, posting a 28-21 record.

[l He is a graduate of the University of
Michigan.

OSU COACH

Jim Tressel, a native of Berea, has posted
a 73-15 mark at Ohio State, including
winnning a National Championship in
2002.

M He coached Youngstown State Univer-
sity to four championships.

W His career record is 208-72-2

W His record at Youngstown State is
195-57

W He is a graduate of Baldwin-Wallace

POCKET GAME GUIDE

Alistate

NATIoNAL
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JANUARY 7, 2008 ® 8 p.m.
TV — FOX (36, 2) ® Radio — 1470 am

Read about the game

at toledoblade.com and

in The Blade on Tuesday



